

INSURANCE AGREEMENT (this "Agreement")

| On behalf of | (Tenant), | |
|--|--|--|
| | (Tenant), /services for Tenant at Room | |
| Merchandise Mart (Premises) ow | rned by Merchandise Mart LLC(Ow | ner). |
| As used herein: "Premises" mea Vendor's services are to be perfo | ns the building and surrounding area | as where the |
| using ISO Endorsement CG 20 1 liability insurance policies (comm Merchandise Mart LLC, theMart I Vornado Realty Trust, Vornado Rowners, partners, members, trust mortgagee or master lessor. Ven | e following entities endorsed as add 0 or CG 20 33 or their equivalent, un ercial general liability, umbrella/exce Manager LLC, Merchandise Mart Proceeding LP, its managing agent and the tees, directors, officers and employed dor also agrees that it will obtain a was insurance carriers with respect to the contract of | nder its/their ess liability,): operties, Inc., eir respective es and any Owner vaiver of |
| entities named above. Any insur | ned by Vendor shall be primary insur ance or self-insurance maintained by and non-contributory to Contractor's | y Owner or any |
| | ACCEPTED AND AGREED: | |
| | | , Vendor |
| | By:Name: | _ |
| | Title: | |
| | Date: | _ |
| | | , Tenant |
| | By: Name: Title: | _ |
| | Date: | |